QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-19) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M MEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

1 19 DEBAGNISH SAI W.B. 97 99 99 98 -0 393-0x | C
(SHM0201201208)

2 123 ANSHU RAJ BIH 97 98 96 99 -0 390-0x Il o]

3 219 SUBHRA MONDAL W.B. 96 96 97 98 -0 387-0x 1} C
(SHM0207199506)

4 291 GAURAYV SINGH W.B 97 97 98 95 -0 387-0x I\ C
(SHM2812201105)

5 463 AWTAR ANAND RAJ JHAR 97 97 98 95 -0 387-0x \ C

6 292 SWATTIK ROY W.B. 96 95 98 97 -0 386-0x Vi C
(SHM0206201004)

7 101 MANOJA KUMAR PADHY W.B. 94 99 96 97 -0 386-0x Vil C
(SHM2706198301)

8 506 RAVI KUMAR JHAR 97 97 95 97 -0 386-0x VI C

9 115 ARITRA SARKAR W.B. 98 97 96 95 -0 386-0x 9 C
(SHM0410201004)

10 130 SUJAL RAJ BIH 94 97 98 96 -0 385-0x 10 C

11 258 RIYON NASKAR W.B. 94 95 97 98 -0 384-0x 11 C

12 405 ANUP KUMAR DEBNATH W.B. 96 94 99 95 -0 384-0x 12 C
(SHM1610200113)

13 456 VED SHAHDEO JHAR 94 96 97 96 -0 383-0x 13 C

14 200 RISHAV JHA JHAR 93 98 97 95 -0 383-0x 14 C
(SHM1006200403)

15 214 ARYAN KHAITAN W.B. 98 93 94 97 -0 382-0x 15 C
(SHM1305201005)

16 540 OM GUPTA C.G. 91 95 98 97 -0 381-0x 16 C

17 523 RAUNAK RHISHABH JHAR 95 97 94 95 -0 381-0x 17 C
(SHM2809199503)

18 193 ANKIT PRATHAM GUPTA JHAR 94 95 95 96 -0 380-0x 18 C
(SHM2309199407)

19 399 SHIVANSH NARAYAN BIH 93 95 98 93 -0 379-0x 19 C

20 152 RIMAN PAL W.B. 93 96 92 97 -0 378-0x 20 C
(SHM1802198402)

21 444 ANKIT KUMAR JHAR 92 95 95 96 -0 378-0x 21 C

ene EIIE



QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-19) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M MEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

22 198 SNEHANSH PAL W.B. 94 94 94 96 -0 378-0x 22 C

23 245 AVISHEK DEY W.B. 96 93 92 96 -0 377-0x 23 C

24 69 SHUBHAM KUMAR BIH 93 94 95 95 -0 377-0x 24 C

25 432 RISHU KUMAR MAHTO JHAR 91 96 96 94 -0 377-0x 25 C
(SHM2512200516)

26 236 ROHIT KUMAR W.B 94 93 91 98 -0 376-0x 26 o]
(SHM1501198510)

27 52 PRATHAM CHAKRABARTY BIH 95 94 93 94 -0 376-0x 27 C

28 93 ASHISH RAJ BIH 95 94 95 92 -0 376-0x 28 C
(SHM1101199503)

29 548 JAGESHWER VISHWAKARMA JHAR 92 93 94 96 -0 375-0x 29 C

30 559 PUSHPAM RAJ JHAR 91 92 97 95 -0 375-0x 30 C

31 213 AADITYA RAJ SEN W.B. 90 96 92 96 -0 374-0x 31 C
(SHM0602201304)

32 138 GOVIND KUMAR BIH 93 92 96 93 -0 374-0x 32 C

33 190 ISHAN MURMU W.B. 94 95 92 91 -0 372-0x 33 C
(SHM1011200213)

34 47 MOHAMMAD SAJID RAZA ORI 94 96 90 90 -0 370-0x 34 C

35 111 AJAY RAJ BIH 94 93 95 88 -0 370-0x 35 C

36 581 RAVINDRA KUMAR BIH 89 93 94 91 -0 367-0x 36 C

37 120 DHIMAN BANDYOPADHYAY W.B. 93 88 91 94 -0 366-0x 37 C
(SHM0205198305)

38 98 RAUSHAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY BIH 93 93 86 94 -0 366-0x 38 o]

39 414 KEVAL KUMAR SINGH JHAR 89 92 91 93 -0 365-0x 39 C

40 96 AJAY KUMAR BIH 89 94 90 92 -0 365-0x 40 C
(SHM2906198101)

41 475 AKASH KUMAR JHAR 95 93 87 86 -0 361-0x 41 C

42 78 PRABHAT RAJ CHAUHAN BIH 85 91 91 92 -0 359-0x 42 C

43 125 SHUBH KUMAR SINGH BIH 89 89 88 91 -0 357-0x 43 C
(SHM1702201103)
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9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

s\ EVENTS 2025
A\ /)5 PATNA AND NALANDA
(>) <
% S 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025
“Ue pssoe™
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(Z-19) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M MEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp
SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total
44 584 SHEETAL KUMAR C.G. 91 89 89 88 -0 357-0x
45 264 KAUSHIK GUPTA W.B. 90 86 88 91 -0 355-0x
(SHM2909200211)
46 571 VIKASH KUMAR SAW JHAR 85 87 89 93 -0 354-0x
47 360 SUDIP KUMAR ORI 86 88 87 91 -0 352-0x
48 362 SIDDHARTHA SHARMA ORI 83 88 90 87 -0 348-0x
49 153 NIRUPAM MAYRA W.B. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x
(SHM0411198603)

Total Competitors : 49 DNS (Did Not Start)

(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Rank Rem

44 C

45 C

46 C

47 C

48 C
DNS

: 1 C (Completed) : 48 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB

Page 3 of 3
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-21) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

1 339 PRIYANSA HOTA ORI 99 100 99 100 -0 398-0x | C

2 470 TANNU VERMA JHAR 97 98 98 100 -0 393-0x Il C
(SHF0611201003)

3 379 AASHY PRIYA BIH 97 99 97 100 -0 393-0x I} C

4 227 SREJITA CHATTERJEE W.B. 97 96 98 99 -0 390-0x I\ C

5 6 ALEENA ZUBAIR BIH 98 97 97 98 -0 390-0x \" C
(SHF0607200104)

6 423 UNNATI BAGHWAR JHAR 95 100 97 96 -0 388-0x \ C

7 345 SANJNA SAHOO ORI 99 94 100 95 -0 388-0x Vil C

8 412 SHIWANI KUMARI SONI JHAR 95 97 95 100 -0 387-0x VI (¢}
(SHF1802200502)

9 278 MANOSHI KARMOKAR W.B. 95 97 97 98 -0 387-0x 9 C

10 21 LAVANYA SRIVASTAVA BIH 96 97 96 98 -0 387-0x 10 C

11 119 SRITAMA PAL W.B. 95 99 96 97 -0 387-0x 11 C
(SHF2111200301)

12 579 KHUSHI KUMARI SINGH JHAR 93 97 98 97 -0 385-0x 12 C

13 180 SANSKRITI MANNA W.B. 98 95 96 95 -0 384-0x 13 C

14 56 ROZALIN MOHAPATRA ORI 92 99 96 95 -0 382-0x 14 C

15 179 PRATIMA CHAKRABORTY W.B. 93 95 99 94 -0 381-0x 15 C

16 36 BREZZIANA PAUL W.B. 94 95 93 97 -0 379-0x 16 C
(SHF0604201201)

17 312 ALANKRITA MUKHERJEE W.B. 96 94 94 95 -0 379-0x 17 C

18 276 SWASTIKA DAS W.B. 98 88 98 94 -0 378-0x 18 C
(SHF0702200504)

19 409 BIJITA KUNDU W.B. 96 96 94 92 -0 378-0x 19 C

20 208 PRASIDDHI SHARMA W.B. 94 96 93 91 -0 374-0x 20 C

21 154 RITUJA GOSWAMI W.B. 94 90 95 94 -0 373-0x 21 C
(SHF2303201103)

22 602 PREET AHUJA C.G. 95 91 96 90 -0 372-0x 22 C

23 16 SANCHARI MITRA W.B. 93 93 91 94 -0 371-0x 23 (¢}
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Y >
%
“Ue pssoo®
Comp

SrNo  No.
24 144
25 203
26 102
27 176
28 446
29 517
30 300

31 50

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

EVENTS 2025

PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-21) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

Shooter Name
KHUSHI SHARMA
MRIDULA DEY
MANJUSHA BHARTI
SHRACHI GIRI
TANU TIGER
MEERA GUPTA

MANJISTHA KUNDU
(SHF2207200301)

SANGITA SAHA
(SHF1506198802)

State

BIH

ORI

BIH

W.B.

JHAR

JHAR

W.B.

88

92

91

94

90

91

93

92

95

89

89

94

Series

3

92

95

87

85

91

88

96

89

91

95

92

88

Penalty
-0

-0

Total

369-0x

368-0x

364-0x

363-0x

362-0x

361-0x

0-0x

0-0x

Rank Rem

24 C

25 C

26 C

27 C

28 C

29 C
DNS
DNS

Total Competitors : 31 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 29 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 2 of 2
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(Z-22) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M JUNIOR MEN INDIVIDUAL

QUALIFICATION RESULT

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

1 19 DEBAGNISH SAl WB. 97 99 99 08 -0 393-0x | C
(SHM0201201208)

2 123 ANSHU RAJ BIH 97 08 96 99 -0 390-0x I c

3 463 AWTAR ANAND RAJ JHAR 97 97 98 95 -0 387-0x Il c

4 261 GAURAV SINGH WB. 97 97 98 95 -0 387-0x IV c
SHM2812201105

5 292 SWATTIK ROY WB. 9% 95 98 97 -0 386-0x  V c
(SHM0206201004)

6 115 ARITRA SARKAR WB. 98 97 96 95 -0 386-0x VI c
(SHM0410201004)

7 130 SUJAL RAJ BIH 94 97 98 96 -0 385-0x VI C

8 258 RIYON NASKAR WB. 94 95 97 98 -0 384-0x VIl C

9 200 RISHAV JHA JHAR 93 98 97 95 -0 383-0x 9 C
(SHM1006200403)

10 400 RAJVEER SINGH BIH 95 97 96 95 -0 383-0x 10 C

11 214 ARYAN KHAITAN WB. 98 93 94 97 -0 382-0x 11 C
(SHM1305201005)

12 540 OM GUPTA cG. 91 95 98 97 -0 381-0x 12 c

13 399 SHIVANSH NARAYAN BIH 93 95 98 93 -0 379-0x 13 c

14 198 SNEHANSH PAL WB. 94 94 94 96 -0 378-0x 14 c

15 454 AYUSH KUMAR JHAR 94 08 92 94 -0 378-0x 15 c

16 547 MD NAUFIL RAHMAN JHAR 98 08 90 92 -0 378-0x 16 c

17 69 SHUBHAM KUMAR BIH 93 94 95 95 -0 377-0x 17 c

18 432 RISHU KUMAR MAHTO JHAR o1 96 96 94 -0 377-0x 18 c
(SHM2512200516)

19 468 RAGCHIT RANJAN PRASAD JHAR 88 95 99 94 -0 376-0x 19 c

20 52 PRATHAM CHAKRABARTY BIH 95 94 93 94 -0 376-0x 20 c

21 559 PUSHPAM RAJ JHAR 91 92 97 95 -0 375:0x 21 c

22 572 ARNAV KUMAR JHAR 95 ) 92 97 -0 374-0x 22 c

23 213 AADITYA RAJ SEN WB. 90 9 92 96 -0 374-0x 23 c
(SHM0602201304)

Page 1 of 2

k



9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

I D \ EVENTS 2025

A\ /)5 PATNA AND NALANDA

(=) <

% & 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

“Ue pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(Z-22) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M JUNIOR MEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total

24 138 GOVIND KUMAR BIH 93 92 96 93 -0 374-0x

25 72 MAINAK CHATTERJEE W.B. 91 91 96 90 -0 368-0x
(SHM3006200903)

26 206 RIK CHAKRABORTY W.B. 90 91 94 89 -0 364-0x
(SHM2705201103)

27 576 ARPIT SINGHANIA JHAR 94 81 93 95 -0 363-0x

28 475 AKASH KUMAR JHAR 95 93 87 86 -0 361-0x

29 587 PINTU YADAV JHAR 89 87 91 93 -0 360-0x
(SHM2012200508)

30 279 BISHAL KUMAR W.B. 91 87 89 93 -0 360-0x

31 125 SHUBH KUMAR SINGH BIH 89 89 88 91 -0 357-0x
(SHM1702201103)

32 388 VIKAS KUMAR BIH 93 94 84 27 -0 298-0x

Rank Rem
24 (¢}
25 (¢}
26 C
27 (¢}
28 (¢}
29 (¢}
30 (¢}
31 (¢}
32 DNF

Total Competitors : 32 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 31 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 2 of 2
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

(Z-24) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M JUNIOR WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

1 339 PRIYANSA HOTA ORI 99 100 99 100 -0 398-0x I C

2 470 TANNU VERMA JHAR 97 98 98 100 -0 393-0x Il C
(SHF0611201003)

3 379 AASHY PRIYA BIH 97 99 97 100 -0 393-0x 1} C

4 341 ANVI KUMARI ORI 98 98 97 98 -0 391-0x I\ C

5 227 SREJITA CHATTERJEE W.B. 97 96 98 99 -0 390-0x \" C

6 564 ARCHANA KUMARI JHAR 96 96 99 97 -0 388-0x \ C
(SHF2311201003)

7 423 UNNATI BAGHWAR JHAR 95 100 97 96 -0 388-0x Vi C

8 345 SANJNA SAHOO ORI 99 94 100 95 -0 388-0x Vi C

9 412 SHIWANI KUMARI SONI JHAR 95 97 95 100 -0 387-0x 9 C
(SHF1802200502)

10 21 LAVANYA SRIVASTAVA BIH 96 97 96 98 -0 387-0x 10 C

11 591 ADITI PRIYA JHAR 99 95 96 97 -0 387-0x 11 C

12 603 MUSKAN MALANI C.G. 94 97 98 97 -0 386-0x 12 C

13 597 MEGHA MINZ JHAR 96 95 98 97 -0 386-0x 13 C

14 450 ASHWATI S.KARTHA C.G. 97 91 99 98 -0 385-0x 14 C
(SHF0210201204)

15 344 SRISHTI DAS ORI 99 96 97 93 -0 385-0x 15 C

16 532 SHREEJA SINGH JHAR 92 98 96 98 -0 384-0x 16 C

17 223 SRISTY JHAR 98 95 97 94 -0 384-0x 17 C

18 197 HRILEKHA GHOSH W.B. 97 95 96 95 -0 383-0x 18 C

19 36 BREZZIANA PAUL W.B. 94 95 93 97 -0 379-0x 19 C
(SHF0604201201)

20 286 SOUMILI ROY W.B. 96 94 96 93 -0 379-0x 20 C

21 276 SWASTIKA DAS W.B. 98 88 98 94 -0 378-0x 21 C
(SHF0702200504)

22 409 BIJITA KUNDU W.B. 96 96 94 92 -0 378-0x 22 C

23 233 SANGEETA BISWAS W.B. 94 92 94 97 -0 377-0x 23 C

24 208 PRASIDDHI SHARMA W.B. 94 96 93 91 -0 374-0x 24 C

Page 1 of 2 m



Y >
%
“Ue pssoo®
Comp
SrNo  No.
25 154
26 602
27 550
28 489
29 552
30 144
31 176
32 577
33 238
34 478
35 74

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

Shooter Name

RITUJA GOSWAMI
(SHF2303201103)

PREET AHUJA
MUSKAN KUMARI
SONI KUMARI
CHANDAN KUMARI
KHUSHI SHARMA
SHRACHI GIRI
RADHIKA

MYLA DEO RAJPUT
ANANYA SWARAJ

OORJA MODAK
(SHF0108201101)

Total Competitors : 35 DNS (Did Not Start)
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

EVENTS 2025
§ PATNA AND NALANDA
& 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

Series
State 1 2 3

W.B. 94 90 95

C.G. 95 91 96
JHAR 95 95 93
JHAR 95 92 93
JHAR 95 95 88
BIH 88 93 92
W.B. 94 89 85
JHAR 91 91 89
JHAR 88 93 89
JHAR 91 89 80

W.B. 96 80 83

94

90

89

91

92

96

95

92

88

87

81

Penalty

-0

Total

373-0x

372-0x

372-0x

371-0x

370-0x

369-0x

363-0x

363-0x

358-0x

347-0x

340-0x

(Z-24) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M JUNIOR WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

Rank Rem

25 C

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

o o o o o o o o o o

35

: 0 C (Completed) : 35 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB

Page 2 of 2
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(Z-25) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL

QUALIFICATION RESULT

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

1 19 DEBAGNISH SAI W.B. 97 99 99 98 -0 393-0x | (¢}
(SHM0201201208)

2 438 VIVEK RAJ JHAR 94 99 100 98 -0 391-0x I C

3 123 ANSHU RAJ BIH 97 98 96 99 -0 390-0x n C

4 556 PRAVEEN HERENJ JHAR 96 99 97 98 -0 390-0x [\ C
(SHM1807201005)

5 291 GAURAYV SINGH W.B 97 97 98 95 -0 387-0x \ C
(SHM2812201105)

6 292 SWATTIK ROY W.B. 96 95 98 97 -0 386-0x Vi C
(SHM0206201004)

7 115 ARITRA SARKAR W.B. 98 97 96 95 -0 386-0x Vil C
(SHM0410201004)

8 218 RATUL SAHA W.B 97 97 94 97 -0 385-0x VI C
(SHM0111201006)

9 130 SUJAL RAJ BIH 94 97 98 96 -0 385-0x 9 C

10 592 SHEKHAR KUMAR PASWAN JHAR 96 98 96 95 -0 385-0x 10 C

11 258 RIYON NASKAR W.B. 94 95 97 98 -0 384-0x 11 C

12 400 RAJVEER SINGH BIH 95 97 96 95 -0 383-0x 12 C

13 214 ARYAN KHAITAN W.B. 98 93 94 97 -0 382-0x 13 C
(SHM1305201005)

14 540 OM GUPTA C.G. 91 95 98 97 -0 381-0x 14 C

15 599 AKASH KUMAR JHAR 96 96 94 93 -0 379-0x 15 C

16 198 SNEHANSH PAL W.B. 94 94 94 96 -0 378-0x 16 (¢}

17 155 RAJDEEP GOSWAMI W.B. 93 96 94 95 -0 378-0x 17 (¢}
(SHM0610201402)

18 314 ADIPTA BHATTACHARYYA W.B. 95 95 94 94 -0 378-0x 18 C

19 454 AYUSH KUMAR JHAR 94 98 92 94 -0 378-0x 19 C

20 547 MD NAUFIL RAHMAN JHAR 98 98 90 92 -0 378-0x 20 C

21 69 SHUBHAM KUMAR BIH 93 94 95 95 -0 377-0x 21 C

22 595 NIRAJ KUMAR JHAR 95 92 91 98 -0 376-0x 22 C

Page 1 of 3
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EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-25) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

23 428 SUMIT KUMAR JHAR 92 94 94 96 -0 376-0x 23 (¢}
(SHM0911200808)

24 468 RACHIT RANJAN PRASAD JHAR 88 95 99 94 -0 376-0x 24 C

25 52 PRATHAM CHAKRABARTY BIH 95 94 93 94 -0 376-0x 25 C

26 159 NEELANGSHU DAS W.B. 97 88 95 95 -0 375-0x 26 C

27 213 AADITYA RAJ SEN W.B. 90 96 92 96 -0 374-0x 27 C
(SHM0602201304)

28 509 JYOTIRADITYA SINGH DEO C.G. 94 93 92 94 -0 373-0x 28 (¢}
(SHM1604201003)

29 537 ANSH RAJ GUPTA JHAR 90 94 96 92 -0 372-0x 29 C

30 437 YASH RAJ JHAR 92 92 93 94 -0 371-0x 30 C

31 445 SUNNY KUMAR JHAR 91 88 92 99 -0 370-0x 31 C

32 255 ANKIT SHAW W.B. 92 93 89 96 -0 370-0x 32 C

33 117 PRASUNNA KUMAR BIH 91 96 91 92 -0 370-0x 33 C

34 469 UMANG DAYAL SINGH JHAR 92 93 95 90 -0 370-0x 34 C

35 297 SREEJIT NANDY W.B. 92 91 91 94 -0 368-0x 35 C

36 72 MAINAK CHATTERJEE W.B. 91 91 96 90 -0 368-0x 36 C
(SHM3006200903)

37 91 ARNAB AICH W.B. 84 97 92 93 -0 366-0x 37 C
(SHM2105200805)

38 457 VAISHWIK RATHORE JHAR 95 91 89 90 -0 365-0x 38 (¢}

39 206 RIK CHAKRABORTY W.B. 90 91 94 89 -0 364-0x 39 (¢}
(SHM2705201103)

40 244 ADITYA SINGH W.B. 91 89 91 91 -0 362-0x 40 C

41 215 SRIDIPTO DAS W.B. 93 92 91 86 -0 362-0x 41 C
(SHM2403201203)

42 443 SOHAM KUMAR JHAR 93 88 86 94 -0 361-0x 42 (¢}

43 475 AKASH KUMAR JHAR 95 93 87 86 -0 361-0x 43 C

44 279 BISHAL KUMAR W.B. 91 87 89 93 -0 360-0x 44 (¢}

45 466 NITIN RAJ JHAR 92 92 91 85 -0 360-0x 45 (¢}

Page 2 of 3
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r \ 9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
N2

e EVENTS 2025
A\ /)5 PATNA AND NALANDA
(=) <
% & 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025
e ssoon™
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(Z-25) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp
SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
46 474 ADWITYA ARYAN PATWARI JHAR 91 87 91 90 -0 359-0x 46 C
47 593 AJAY KUMAR JHAR 90 89 91 89 -0 359-0x 47 C
48 600 ELISHAN BARLA JHAR 88 89 89 92 -0 358-0x 48 C
49 498 SAMAR BHENGRAJ JHAR 91 85 90 91 -0 357-0x 49 C
50 125 SHUBH KUMAR SINGH BIH 89 89 88 91 -0 357-0x 50 C
(SHM1702201103)
51 562 RAM JHAR 87 90 88 91 -0 356-0x 51 C
52 132 SOURAJYOTI DUTTA W.B. 94 88 85 83 -0 350-0x 52 o]
(SHM3112201305)
53 421 AARAV VATSA JHAR 84 77 78 76 -0 315-0x 53 C
54 473 ADVIK RATHORE JHAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
55 410 SHIVANSH SHIVA JHAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 55 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 53 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 3 of 3
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-26) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp
SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 339 PRIYANSA HOTA ORI 99 100 99 100 -0 398-0x I C
2 470 TANNU VERMA JHAR 97 98 98 100 -0 393-0x Il C
(SHF0611201003)
3 379 AASHY PRIYA BIH 97 99 97 100 -0 393-0x 1} C
4 580 DARPAN KUMARI JHAR 98 96 98 99 -0 391-0x I\ C
5 227 SREJITA CHATTERJEE W.B. 97 96 98 99 -0 390-0x \" C
6 564 ARCHANA KUMARI JHAR 96 96 99 97 -0 388-0x \ C
(SHF2311201003)
7 515 AISHWARYA NAGPAL C.G. 97 95 99 97 -0 388-0x Vi C
8 423 UNNATI BAGHWAR JHAR 95 100 97 96 -0 388-0x VIl C
9 345 SANJNA SAHOO ORI 99 94 100 95 -0 388-0x 9 C
10 21 LAVANYA SRIVASTAVA BIH 96 97 96 98 -0 387-0x 10 C
11 591 ADITI PRIYA JHAR 99 95 96 97 -0 387-0x 11 C
12 603 MUSKAN MALANI C.G. 94 97 98 97 -0 386-0x 12 C
13 597 MEGHA MINZ JHAR 96 95 98 97 -0 386-0x 13 C
14 450 ASHWATI S.KARTHA C.G. 97 91 99 98 -0 385-0x 14 C
(SHF0210201204)
15 539 ANUSHKA BHARTI JHAR 96 93 99 97 -0 385-0x 15 C
16 344 SRISHTI DAS ORI 99 96 97 93 -0 385-0x 16 C
17 287 ADWITIYA MALLICK W.B. 96 96 93 99 -0 384-0x 17 C
18 532 SHREEJA SINGH JHAR 92 98 96 98 -0 384-0x 18 C
19 223 SRISTY JHAR 98 95 97 94 -0 384-0x 19 C
20 197 HRILEKHA GHOSH W.B. 97 95 96 95 -0 383-0x 20 C
21 184 KINGKINI DAS W.B. 94 95 95 96 -0 380-0x 21 C
(SHF0601200902)
22 36 BREZZIANA PAUL W.B. 94 95 93 97 -0 379-0x 22 C
(SHF0604201201)
23 286 SOUMILI ROY W.B. 96 94 96 93 -0 379-0x 23 C
24 307 ISHANI MITRA W.B. 94 92 95 97 -0 378-0x 24 C
Page 1 of 3
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9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

EVENTS 2025

PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-26) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
25 409 BIJITA KUNDU W.B. 96 96 94 92 -0 378-0x 25 C
26 512 SAANVI AGRAWAL C.G. 91 92 95 96 -0 374-0x 26 C
27 413 YASHIKA KINGER JHAR 93 93 95 93 -0 374-0x 27 C
28 208 PRASIDDHI SHARMA W.B. 94 96 93 91 -0 374-0x 28 C
29 154 RITUJA GOSWAMI W.B. 94 90 95 94 -0 373-0x 29 C

(SHF2303201103)
30 602 PREET AHUJA C.G. 95 91 96 90 -0 372-0x 30 o]
31 550 MUSKAN KUMARI JHAR 95 95 93 89 -0 372-0x 31 o]
32 528 SURYAKSHI DEO C.G. 93 89 93 96 -0 371-0x 32 o]
33 280 SHANTI SHAW W.B. 95 90 93 93 -0 371-0x 33 o]
34 326 SRIYA SURENDRA BEHERA ORI 89 94 92 95 -0 370-0x 34 C
35 552 CHANDAN KUMARI JHAR 95 95 88 92 -0 370-0x 35 o]
36 144 KHUSHI SHARMA BIH 88 93 92 96 -0 369-0x 36 o]
37 417 CHAHAT KUMARI SAHU JHAR 91 91 92 95 -0 369-0x 37 C
38 516 SAKSHI BAGHEL C.G. 97 91 90 91 -0 369-0x 38 o]
39 542 KHANAK MUNDHRA C.G. 90 92 92 92 -0 366-0x 39 C

(SHF0106201001)
40 424 AASHI TIGGA JHAR 89 93 90 93 -0 365-0x 40 C
41 176 SHRACHI GIRI W.B. 94 89 85 95 -0 363-0x 41 C
42 577 RADHIKA JHAR 91 91 89 92 -0 363-0x 42 C
43 499 GARVITA SINGH C.G. 88 91 93 90 -0 362-0x 43 C
44 303 JANIFA GAZI W.B. 91 91 91 87 -0 360-0x 44 C
45 238 MYLA DEO RAJPUT JHAR 88 93 89 88 -0 358-0x 45 C
46 589 ABHISHREE MINZ JHAR 87 94 85 88 -0 354-0x 46 C
47 545 RIYA KUMARI RANA JHAR 81 95 86 91 -0 353-0x 47 C
48 478 ANANYA SWARAJ JHAR 91 89 80 87 -0 347-0x 48 C
49 74 OORJA MODAK W.B. 96 80 83 81 -0 340-0x 49 C

(SHF0108201101)
50 604 VINISHA KESHARWANI C.G. 85 84 80 77 -0 326-0x 50 C

Page 2 of 3 m



9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

[\ EVENTS 2025

i\\\&/ /s PATNA AND NALANDA
% S 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025
“te pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(Z-26) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
51 143 SHREYANSHI LOHIA BIH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
52 141 AYUSHI KUMARI BIH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 52 DNS (Did Not Start)
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

: 2 C (Completed) : 50 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB

Page 3 of 3



QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-63) AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M SUB YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

1 19 DEBAGNISH SAI W.B. 97 99 99 98 -0 393-0x | C
(SHM0201201208)

2 342 SOMYA RANJAN PANDA ORI 97 97 100 98 -0 392-0x Il C
(SHM2307201202)

3 181 SANYAK PAUL W.B. 97 99 98 98 -0 392-0x 1} C

4 291 GAURAYV SINGH W.B. 97 97 98 95 -0 387-0x I\ C
(SHM2812201105)

5 292 SWATTIK ROY W.B. 96 95 98 97 -0 386-0x \Y C
(SHM0206201004)

6 115 ARITRA SARKAR W.B. 98 97 96 95 -0 386-0x \l C
(SHM0410201004)

7 218 RATUL SAHA W.B 97 97 94 97 -0 385-0x \ll C
(SHM0111201006)

8 592 SHEKHAR KUMAR PASWAN JHAR 96 98 96 95 -0 385-0x VIl C

9 258 RIYON NASKAR W.B. 94 95 97 98 -0 384-0x 9 C

10 578 FARHAN AKHTAR JHAR 97 95 95 97 -0 384-0x 10 C

11 400 RAJVEER SINGH BIH 95 97 96 95 -0 383-0x 11 C

12 363 SATYAM BISOI ORI 96 96 97 94 -0 383-0x 12 C
(SHM0412201201)

13 214 ARYAN KHAITAN W.B 98 93 94 97 -0 382-0x 13 C
(SHM1305201005)

14 599 AKASH KUMAR JHAR 96 96 94 93 -0 379-0x 14 C

15 606 ASHWIN JHAR 94 93 94 97 -0 378-0x 15 C

16 198 SNEHANSH PAL W.B. 94 94 94 96 -0 378-0x 16 C

17 155 RAJDEEP GOSWAMI W.B. 93 96 94 95 -0 378-0x 17 C
(SHM0610201402)

18 314 ADIPTA BHATTACHARYYA W.B. 95 95 94 94 -0 378-0x 18 C

19 547 MD NAUFIL RAHMAN JHAR 98 98 90 92 -0 378-0x 19 C

20 595 NIRAJ KUMAR JHAR 95 92 91 98 -0 376-0x 20 C

21 415 ANUBHAV SHANKAR JHAR 92 93 95 96 -0 376-0x 21 C

22 52 PRATHAM CHAKRABARTY BIH 95 94 93 94 -0 376-0x 22 C

ene EIIE



QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-63) AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M SUB YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025

PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

23 159 NEELANGSHU DAS W.B. 97 88 95 95 -0 375-0x 23 (¢}

24 321 AGNIV DAS W.B. 93 93 95 94 -0 375-0x 24 (¢}

25 572 ARNAV KUMAR JHAR 95 90 92 97 -0 374-0x 25 (¢}

26 80 SOUMYA DEEP ADHIKARI W.B. 92 91 95 96 -0 374-0x 26 (¢}

27 213 AADITYA RAJ SEN W.B. 90 96 92 96 -0 374-0x 27 (¢}
(SHM0602201304)

28 7 NAITIK NEERAJ BIH 93 96 93 92 -0 374-0x 28 C

29 509 JYOTIRADITYA SINGH DEO C.G. 94 93 92 94 -0 373-0x 29 C
(SHM1604201003)

30 294 KUSHAN BIKASH BHADOR W.B. 95 93 92 92 -0 372-0x 30 C

31 469 UMANG DAYAL SINGH JHAR 92 93 95 90 -0 370-0x 31 C

32 265 AVIPRAY GHOSH W.B. 94 93 93 90 -0 370-0x 32 C
(SHM2106201002)

33 162 SAPTARSHI SARKAR W.B. 96 90 88 94 -0 368-0x 33 C
(SHM2904201301)

34 72 MAINAK CHATTERJEE W.B. 91 91 96 90 -0 368-0x 34 C
(SHM3006200903)

35 359 DEBENDRANATH DHAL ORI 90 92 92 93 -0 367-0x 35 (¢}

36 266 ANGSHUMAN CHAKRABORTY W.B. 93 92 88 92 -0 365-0x 36 (¢}

37 206 RIK CHAKRABORTY W.B. 90 91 94 89 -0 364-0x 37 (¢}
(SHM2705201103)

38 231 ANUPROVO DAS W.B. 84 91 94 94 -0 363-0x 38 C

39 429 SIDDHARTH KUMAR JHAR 90 90 95 87 -0 362-0x 39 C

40 215 SRIDIPTO DAS W.B. 93 92 91 86 -0 362-0x 40 C
(SHM2403201203)

41 240 CHANDRAJIT BHANDARY W.B. 86 86 92 93 -0 357-0x 41 (¢}

42 498 SAMAR BHENGRAJ JHAR 91 85 90 91 -0 357-0x 42 (¢}

43 125 SHUBH KUMAR SINGH BIH 89 89 88 91 -0 357-0x 43 C
(SHM1702201103)

44 502 AKSHANSH PATHAK C.G. 87 90 91 89 -0 357-0x 44 C

45 575 SHREYAS RAI JHAR 89 93 90 85 -0 357-0x 45 C

eener EIIE



Y >
%
“Ue pssoo®
Comp
SrNo  No.
46 524
47 132
48 526
49 560
50 169
51 411
52 353
53 510
54 551
55 187
56 14

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

EVENTS 2025
§ PATNA AND NALANDA
& 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-63) AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M SUB YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL

Series

Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
VIDHAN DUTTA C.G. 89 94 91 81 -0 355-0x 46 C
SOURAJYOTI DUTTA W.B. 94 88 85 83 -0 350-0x 47 C
(SHM3112201305)

VIAAN AGRAWAL C.G. 87 86 92 84 -0 349-0x 48 C
AYUSHMAN SHAHDEO JHAR 89 88 78 87 -0 342-0x 49 C
DEEPTARKA SARKAR W.B. 80 90 87 85 -0 342-0x 50 C
SHIVANSH SAMRIDDH JHAR 84 88 85 85 -0 342-0x 51 C
SWASTIK SEKHAR SWAIN ORI 84 83 83 80 -0 330-0x 52 o]
ADITYA PRATAP SINGH C.G. 79 77 82 78 -0 316-0x 53 C
DEVANSH KUMAR GUPTA C.G. 71 83 71 82 -0 307-0x 54 C
SRINJAY AON W.B. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
(SHM1105201401)

RITVIK VISHWAKARMA BIH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 56 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 54 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 3 of 3
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-64) AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M SUB YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp
SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 339 PRIYANSA HOTA ORI 99 100 99 100 -0 398-0x I C
2 166 SHATAKSHI SHRI BIH 97 99 98 100 -0 394-0x Il C
3 470 TANNU VERMA JHAR 97 98 98 100 -0 393-0x I C
(SHF0611201003)
4 580 DARPAN KUMARI JHAR 98 96 98 99 -0 391-0x I\ C
5 341 ANVI KUMARI ORI 98 98 97 98 -0 391-0x \" C
6 227 SREJITA CHATTERJEE W.B. 97 96 98 99 -0 390-0x \ C
7 515 AISHWARYA NAGPAL C.G. 97 95 99 97 -0 388-0x \ll C
8 21 LAVANYA SRIVASTAVA BIH 96 97 96 98 -0 387-0x VIl C
9 591 ADITI PRIYA JHAR 99 95 96 97 -0 387-0x 9 C
10 603 MUSKAN MALANI C.G. 94 97 98 97 -0 386-0x 10 C
11 597 MEGHA MINZ JHAR 96 95 98 97 -0 386-0x 11 C
12 246 AVNEE SHAW W.B. 97 97 95 96 -0 385-0x 12 C
13 287 ADWITIYA MALLICK W.B. 96 96 93 99 -0 384-0x 13 C
14 65 ATRISHA ROUT ORI 94 96 98 95 -0 383-0x 14 o]
15 197 HRILEKHA GHOSH W.B. 97 95 96 95 -0 383-0x 15 C
16 184 KINGKINI DAS W.B. 94 95 95 96 -0 380-0x 16 C
(SHF0601200902)
17 541 AYUSHI SINGH JHAR 93 97 95 95 -0 380-0x 17 C
18 222 ROJA KHATUN W.B. 96 91 95 97 -0 379-0x 18 C
(SHF2904201002)
19 36 BREZZIANA PAUL W.B. 94 95 93 97 -0 379-0x 19 C
(SHF0604201201)
20 51 NAYANIKA SINHA W.B. 89 96 97 96 -0 378-0x 20 C
(SHF1204201301)
21 364 SACHEE SWAIN ORI 95 96 93 94 -0 378-0x 21 C
22 409 BIJITA KUNDU W.B. 96 96 94 92 -0 378-0x 22 C
23 239 PRAGYA CHAKRABORTY W.B. 95 94 93 94 -0 376-0x 23 C
24 561 ASHWINI JHAR 94 94 92 95 -0 375-0x 24 C
Page 1 of 3
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-64) AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M SUB YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
25 330 AISWARIYA MOHANTY ORI 89 94 93 98 -0 374-0x 25 C
26 512 SAANVI AGRAWAL C.G. 91 92 95 96 -0 374-0x 26 C
27 413 YASHIKA KINGER JHAR 93 93 95 93 -0 374-0x 27 C
28 208 PRASIDDHI SHARMA W.B. 94 96 93 91 -0 374-0x 28 C
29 154 RITUJA GOSWAMI W.B. 94 90 95 94 -0 373-0x 29 C

(SHF2303201103)
30 553 ANVI MUNDLE C.G. 87 95 96 93 -0 371-0x 30 o]
31 371 VISHAKHA KUMARI BIH 89 93 94 94 -0 370-0x 31 C
32 527 NAVDHA DAGA C.G. 92 91 93 93 -0 369-0x 32 o]
33 350 TANISI TANNISTHA ORI 92 91 89 95 -0 367-0x 33 o]
34 542 KHANAK MUNDHRA C.G. 90 92 92 92 -0 366-0x 34 C

(SHF0106201001)
35 318 AYUSHI SHAW W.B. 92 89 92 92 -0 365-0x 35 C
36 176 SHRACHI GIRI W.B. 94 89 85 95 -0 363-0x 36 C
37 303 JANIFA GAZI W.B. 91 91 91 87 -0 360-0x 37 C
38 483 AWNI KUMARI JHAR 91 87 88 93 -0 359-0x 38 C
39 520 SHREYA SINHA C.G. 91 89 91 88 -0 359-0x 39 C
40 238 MYLA DEO RAJPUT JHAR 88 93 89 88 -0 358-0x 40 C
41 347 ANUKSHA SAHU ORI 90 90 89 86 -0 355-0x 41 C
42 589 ABHISHREE MINZ JHAR 87 94 85 88 -0 354-0x 42 C
43 172 AYESHA KHAN W.B. 91 83 89 90 -0 353-0x 43 C
44 168 SUCHETA KARMAKAR W.B. 82 88 89 91 -0 350-0x 44 C
45 170 ARYA RAJ W.B. 84 88 85 87 -0 344-0x 45 C
46 74 OORJA MODAK W.B. 96 80 83 81 -0 340-0x 46 C

(SHF0108201101)
47 171 AEYZA AJAZ W.B. 85 84 84 84 -0 337-0x 47 C
48 281 SAHARSHA MAJUMDER W.B. 90 81 85 78 -0 334-0x 48 C
49 62 SAMPURNA KAUR ORI 82 74 84 89 -0 329-0x 49 C
50 604 VINISHA KESHARWANI C.G. 85 84 80 77 -0 326-0x 50 C

Page 2 of 3 m
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Comp

SrNo  No.
51 173
52 143
53 433
54 141

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025
§ PATNA AND NALANDA

15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-64) AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M SUB YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

Shooter Name

PRAGATI MISHRA

SHREYANSHI LOHIA

LIPI KUMARI

AYUSHI KUMARI

Total Competitors : 54 DNS (Did Not Start)
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Series
State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
W.B. 67 87 70 76 -0 300-0x 51 C
BIH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
JHAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
BIH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

: 3 C (Completed) : 51 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB

Page 3 of 3
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r \ 9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

D EVENTS 2025
i\\\&/ /s PATNA AND NALANDA

% S 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

“Ue pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(Z-75) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp
SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 185 PRABIR GHOSH W.B. 91 93 89 96 -0 369-0x I C
(SHM2111196801)

2 97 VIKAS KUMAR BIH 87 87 87 89 -0 350-0x Il C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 1 of 1



r \ 9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
N2

D EVENTS 2025
i\\\&/ /s PATNA AND NALANDA

% S 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

“te pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(Z2-76) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M MASTER WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 315 DIPANWITA BISWAS W.B. 86 89 88 91 -0 354-0x | C

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 1 of 1



r \ 9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
N2

R EVENTS 2025
i\\\&/ /s PATNA AND NALANDA

% S 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

“Ue pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(Z-28) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M SENIOR MASTER WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 315 DIPANWITA BISWAS W.B. 86 89 88 91 -0 354-0x | C

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 1 of 1



EVENTS 2025
PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(Z-29) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M FOR MQS

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem

1 372 VIRAJ AMBASTHA BIH 97 96 98 96 -0 387-0x | C

2 195 SAHONI PAUL W.B. 96 96 95 98 -0 385-0x Il C
(SHF3101200601)

3 11 ANSHAVI PREET JHAR 97 94 97 97 -0 385-0x 1} C

4 351 SOMESH KUMAR BINDHANI ORI 94 99 98 94 -0 385-0x I\ C
(SHM2411200603)

5 601 ARYAN KUMAR JHAR 96 94 95 98 -0 383-0x \Y C
(SHM2301200709)

6 620 VEER ANAND BIH 94 92 96 96 -0 378-0x Vi C
(SHM1805201201)

7 337 ROSHINI PANDA ORI 95 92 95 95 -0 377-0x Vil C
(SHF1908201201)

8 461 ADITYA RAJ JHAR 94 94 95 93 -0 376-0x VIII C
(SHM0607200402)

9 416 HARIHAR KUMAR JHAR 95 96 93 91 -0 375-0x 9 C
(SHM2811200208)

10 544 RATNASHEEL MESHRAM C.G. 94 94 91 95 -0 374-0x 10 C

11 348 DEBASHISH ROUT ORI 96 92 95 91 -0 374-0x 11 C
(SHM3006198103)

12 402 MRINANKA BASU ROY W.B. 95 95 89 93 -0 372-0x 12 C
(SHM2703200508)

13 108 SHAURYA PRATAP SINGH BIH 94 92 95 91 -0 372-0x 13 C

14 284 ANIRBAN SARDAR W.B. 94 92 96 90 -0 372-0x 14 C

15 48 SATYAM SHIVAM TRIPATHY ORI 90 93 92 96 -0 371-0x 15 C
(SHM0403200106)

16 505 REEMA KUMARI JHAR 92 95 94 89 -0 370-0x 16 C
(SHF0802199901)

17 224 ISHAN GHOSH W.B. 91 91 93 94 -0 369-0x 17 C

18 204 ATISH KUMAR NAIK ORI 94 93 91 91 -0 369-0x 18 C
(SHM1710197901)

19 533 SHASHWAT DWIVEDI JHAR 92 92 92 91 -0 367-0x 19 C
(SHM1706200303)

Page 1 of 2
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Comp

SrNo No.
20 367

21 376
22 485
23 534
24 39

9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
EVENTS 2025

§ PATNA AND NALANDA
15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

(Z-29) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP 10M FOR MQS

Shooter Name

PARTH KUMAR
(SHM1403200802)

VIKASH PRAKASH

SUMIT KUMAR SUMAN
(SHM1607200003)

SARASWATI KUMARI

SHALINI VED PRAKASH
(SHF3009198301)

Total Competitors : 24 DNS (Did Not Start)
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

State

BIH

BIH

JHAR

JHAR

W.B.

96

91

94

94

95

85

84

86

Series

3

90

94

94

86

93

91

88

Penalty

-0

Total

367-0x

363-0x

363-0x

359-0x

0-0x

Rank Rem

20 (¢}

21 C

22 C

23 (¢}
DNS

: 1 C (Completed) : 23 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB

Page 2 of 2
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r \ 9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
N2

D EVENTS 2025
\\\&V/ /5 PATNA AND NALANDA
% S 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025
“te pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(D020) 10M AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP DEAF WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp
SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 21 LAVANYA SRIVASTAVA BIH 96 97 96 98 -0 387-0x I ¢
2 65 ATRISHA ROUT ORI 94 96 98 95 -0 383-0x Il C
Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 1 of 1



r \ 9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
N2

D EVENTS 2025
i\\\&/ /s PATNA AND NALANDA

% S 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

“te pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(D019) 10M AIR RIFLE (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP DEAF MEN INDIVIDUAL
Series
Comp
SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 19 DEBAGNISH SAI W.B. 97 99 99 98 -0 393-0x | C
(SHM0201201208)

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0
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r \ 9TH EAST ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP (RIFLE/PISTOL)
N2

D\ EVENTS 2025
i\\\&/ /s PATNA AND NALANDA

% S 15-09-2025 - 19-09-2025

“te pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(A-124) 10M AIR RIFLE (NR) STANDING CHAMPIONSHIP YOUTH MEN (SH1) PARA
Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 605 ADHIRAJ ADHIKARY W.B. 90 90 92 92 -0 364-0x | C

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0
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